
Coutry: Morocco
Name: Khalid Sefti
Tel: +41 22 791 81 81
Fax:  +41 22 791 81 80
Mail: mission.morocco@tres.itu.int

Country: India
Name: Rajesh Aggarwal :
Tel: +41 22 738 4086
Fax: +41 22 738 4548
Mail:  mission.india@ties.itu.int
 
Country: Brazil
Name: Léonardo Athayde
Tel: +41 22 929 0916
Fax: +41 22 788 2505
Mail:  leonardo.athayde@ties.itu.int

Country: Kenya
Name: Nelson Ndirangu
Tel: +41 22 906 4050
Fax: +41 22 731 2905
Mail: nelson.ndirangu@ties.itu.int

Country: Nigeria
Name: Ali Mohammad Abubacar
Tel: +41 22 733 1000
Fax: +41 22 733 0180
Mail: mission.nigeria@ties.itu.int

Country: Uganda
Name: Nathan Irumba
Tel: +41 22 339 8810
Fax: +41 22 340 7030
Mail: mission.uganda@ties.itu.ch

Country: Thailand
Name: Chumpichai Svasti-Xuto
Tel: +41 22 929 5220
Fax: +41 22 921 0166
Mail:  chumpichai@thaiwto.com

Country: China
Name: Zhen-Wun Sun (Amb. to the WTO)
Tel: +41 22 909 7629

Country : Senegal
Fax : + 41 22 740 07 11
Mail: mission.senegal@ties.itu.int
 

Contacts de quelques négociateurs de pays clefs à Genève
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Amadeu Leitao Nunes Angola Repr esentation
Commerciale
Permanent Mission of 
Angola to the UN in 
Geneva

Rue de Lausanne, 69
1202 Gene ve

repcomang@bluewin.ch 41.22 7323101
41 794768139

41.22 7323105
41.22 7323104

Joao Capitao Angola General Deputy Director
Ministry of Industry/IDIA

idiadg@netangol.com 338492 338492

Tebogo Motshome-
Setloboko

Botswana Counsellor
Permanent Mission of 
Botswana to the UN in 
Geneva

80 rue de Lausanne
Geneva

Lily-setloboko@hotmail.com 41.22.906 1060 41.22.906 1061

Dr. Gervais Nkanagu Burundi Directeur Général du 
Commerce, Ministère du 
Commerce et de 
l’Industrie

B.P. 492
Bujumbura

dgco@cbinf.com 257.21.8940 257.21.8205

Hachim Abbas Comoros Director of Foreign 
Trade
Ministry of Finance-Eco
& Foreign Trade

Box 474
Moroni

Minieco@snpt.km 269.744232 731983
730144

H.E. Dr Antoine
Mindua Kesia-Mbe

D.R. Congo Ambassador
Permanent Mission to 
the UN at Geneva

18 Ave de Bude
1202 Geneva

Mindua@yahoo.com 41.22 7401680 41.22 7401680

Ibongya Y’Elima D.R. Congo Sous-Directeur Chargé 
des Importations au 
Ministère du Commerce

BP 8806 Kinshasa dr_ibongya@yahoo.fr 243.9943843/
8918667
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Kiese-a-Ngunda
Miximilien

D.R. Congo Inspector
Ministry of Industry, 
Commerce & SMEs

8248 Kinshasa maxkiese@yahoo.fr 00.243.8181365
40

00.243.1234060
0015095616047

Magdi A. Farahat Egypt Minister Plenipotentiary
Mission of Egypt to the 
UN at Geneva

45/47 rue de Lausanne
Geneva

magdi.farahat@ties.itu.int 41.22 9067910 41.22 7316828

Montasser Fathy 
Ahmed

Egypt International Trade 
Senior Researcher
Ministry of Foreign 
Trade

19 Mahad Nasr St
Cornish el mile
Cairo

20 10 287 432 10 35

Nabawia Ali El Gendi Egypt First Secretary in 
Foreign Trade, Egyptian 
Embassy

96 Ahmed Ourabi St. El 
Mohandesin, Cairo

nelgendi@ecs.gov.eg 202.347.1890 202.345.1890

Fadel M. Yacoub Egypt Attaché Commercial, 
Egyptian Embassy 
Nairobi

P.O. Box 20330 Nairobi F_al_yacoub@hotmail.com 254.2.2719851 254.2.719844

Woinshet Tadesse Ethiopia First Secretary
Permanent Mission of 
Ethiopia to the UN at 
Geneva

56 reu de Moillebeau
1211 Geneva

Mission.ethiopia@ties.itu.int 41.22 9197010/
41.22.9197026

41.22.9197029

Tadesse Seifu Ethiopia Senior Expert
Ministry of Trade & 
Industry

Box 704
Addis Ababa

moti@telecom.net.et
tmogess@hotmail.com

251-1-155742 251-1-514288

Hon. K.N.K. Biwott Kenya Minister for Trade and 
Industry

P.O. Box 30430
Nairobi

pstradeindustry@mitsuminet.
com

254.2.331030/
315001

254.2.315011

Margaret Chemengich Kenya Permanent Secretary, 
Ministry of Trade and 
Industry

P.O. Box 30430
Nairobi

pstradeindustry@mitsuminet.
com

254.2.331030/
315001

254.2.315011

H.E. Amina C. 
Mohammed

Kenya Ambassador
Permanent Mission of 
Kenya to the UN in 
Geneva

1-3 Avenue de la Paix 
1202 Geneva

41.22.9064050 41.22.7312905

Nelson Ndirangu Kenya Kenya Mission to the UN 1-3 Avenue de la Paix 
1202 Geneva

Nelson.Ndirangu@ties.itu.int 41.22.9064050 41.22.7312905
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Geoffrey W.O. Osoro Kenya Principal Economist, 
Ministry of Trade and 
Industry

P.O. Box 30027
Nairobi

Regional_coop@mitsuminet.c
om

254.2.248721 254.2.248721

Elijah B. Manyara Kenya Senior Asst. Director, 
Ministry of Trade & 
Industry

P.O. Box 43137
Nairobi

Kextrade@africaonline.co.ke 254.2.251830 254.2.315011

Simon M. Kamanu Kenya Trade Dev. Officer I, 
Ministry of Trade & 
Industry

P.O. Box 43137
Nairobi

kextrade@africaonline.co.ke 254.2.331030 254.2.315011

Judy Odipo Kenya Trade Development 
Officer, Ministry of Trade 
& Industry

P.O. Box 43137
Nairobi

Jodipo@hotmail.com 254.2.331030/
315001

254.2.315011

Helen N. Kenani Kenya Trade Development 
Officer, Ministry of Trade
& Industry

P.O. Box 43137
Nairobi

hkenani@yahoo.com 254.2.331030/3
1500/048

254.2.315011

Mbui E. Misati Kenya Patent Examiner, 
Ministry of Trade and 
Industry

P.O. Box 51648
Nairobi

Kipi@swiftkenya.com 254.2.602210 254.2.606312

George O. Ndira Kenya Industrial Dev. Officer, 
Ministry of Trade and 
Industry

P.O. Box 30418
Nairobi

gndira@yahoo.com 254.2.331030
Ext. 2083

254.2.215815

Jasper Okelo Kenya Economist
University of Nairobi

Box 30197
Nairobi

Jasperokelo@yahoo.com 0722 330983 254.2.243046

Naftali Ndugire Kenya Environmental
Economist, National 
Environment
Management Authority

P.O. Box 67839
Nairobi

Njmn100@yahoo.com 254.2.247795/
243839

254.2.248851

Frederick M. Ombwori Kenya Economist, Ministry of 
Agriculture

P.O. Box 30028
Nairobi

Ombwori_staa@yahoo.co.uk 245.2.271665
Ext. 48014/ 
254.733802198

254.2.2711149

Thomas N. Barasa Kenya Food Policy and Rural 
Development
Consultants

P.O. Box 28351 Nairobi policycentre@iconnect.co.ke 254.151.54576/
55038
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Rethabile Mosisili Lesotho Counsellor  a.i.
Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs

45 –47 rue de Lausanne
1201 Geneva

mission.lesotho@itu.ties.int 41.22 9000505 41.22 9000525

Lekoetse Leuta Lesotho Chief Trade & 
Development Officer, 
Ministry of Industry, 
Trade and Marketing

Box 747
Maseru

tradepu@lesoff.co.g 266.322138 266.310326
266.311075

Tsiliabiaza Soani Madagascar Director of International 
Trade Relation, Ministry 
of Trade

1st No. 31 cite 
Manakombahiny

tsilimbiaza@dts.mg 032.255449 22.26426

Bertrand Khanyizira Malawi Permanent Mission of 
Malawi to Belgium and 
Geneva

Rue de la loi, 15 
Brussels

Bert.khanyizira@pibe 322.231.09.80 322.231.10.66

Mufwa Munthali Malawi Principal Trade Officer, 
Ministry of Commerce & 
Industry

P.O. Box 30366
Lilongwe

minci@malawi.net 265.1.770244 022 9061061

N. Boodhoo Mauritius Trade Analyst
Ministry of International 
Trade

8th Floor Medcoz 
Building

Motas@intnet.mu 2081658 2126368

Ana Maria R. Alberto Mozambique Commercial Attaché
Ministry of Industry & 
Trade

13 rue J.A. Gautier
1201 Geneva

aalberto35@hotmail.com 41.22 9011783
or
41.795069216

41.22 9011784

Luis Eduardo Sitoe Mozambique National Director for 
Intern. Relations, 
Ministry of Trade & 
Industry

Praca 25 de Junho, 37, 
8th Floor

lsitoe@mict.imoz.com 258.1.431206 258.1.431206

Sophia N. Nangombe Namibia Counsellor , Embassy of 
Namibia, Belgium

454 Ave De Tervuren
Belgium

Nam.emb@brutele.be 322.7711410 322.7719689

Mesag Mulunga Namibia Trade Policy Analyst, 
Ministry of Trade & 
Industry

P/Bag 13340
Windhoek

mulunga@mti.gov.na 264.61.2837373 264.61.253865

Runesha Faustine Rw anda Acting Head of 
Multilateral Trade 
Organisation Division, 
Ministry of Commerce, 
Industry & Tourism

P.O. Box 73
Kigali

runeshaf@yahoo.com 575291
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Bridgitte Rachel 
Valentin

Seychelles Research Officer, 
Ministry of Finance, 
Trade & Commerce

britvalentin@hotmail.com 382094 323791

Faizel Ishmail South Africa Department of Trade & 
Industry

Fiazel.ismail@ties.itu.int 41.22.79786
6024

Francis Moloi South Africa Director: Trade 
Negotiations (WTO), 
Dept.  of Trade & 
Industry

Private Bag X84
Pretoria, 0001

fmoloi@dti.pwv.gov.za 27.12.3109764 27.12.3207905

Ali Abdelrahman 
Mahmoud

Sudan Counsellor
Permanent Mission of 
Sudan to the UN at 
Geneva

47 Ave Blanc
1202 Geneva/ as of 15-
09-02 Cooperation 
Office Islamic Dev. 
Bank-Jeddah-Saudi
Arabia

Gindi61@hotmail.com 41.22.7312666 41.22.7312656

Adam Salih Sharif 
Fadol

Sudan Ministry of Foreign 
Trade

Box  194 adamsalih@hotmail.com 778913/781208

Solomon Dlamini Sw aziland Ambassador, Swaziland 
High Commission

P.O. Box 41887 Nairobi swazinbi@iconnect.co.ke 254.2.339231/3 254.2.340540

Sifiso G. Mamba Sw aziland Senior Economist, 
Ministry of Economic 
Planning & Development

Box 602
Mbabane

Mambasg@yahoo.com 268.40.43765 268.4042731

Nyasugara P. Kadege Tanzania Minister Plenipotentiary
Permanent Mission to 
the UN at Geneva

47 Ave Blanc
1202 Geneva

Mission.tanzania@ties.itu.int 41.22.7318920 41.22.7328255

S.T. Bangu Tanzania Counsellor, Tanzania 
High Commission

P.O. Box 47790 Nairobi Tanzania@africaonline.co.ke 254.2.331104/3
31056

254.2.218269

Harold P. Mushi Tanzania Assistant Director
Ministgry of Industry & 
Trade

Box 9503
Dar-es-Salaam

Jitap-
tanzania@covision2000.com

255-22-2180075 2181397

Amb. Nathan Irumba Uganda Ambassador, Permanent 
Mission of Uganda, 
Geneva

Rue A, Carteret 6 BIS 
Geneva

mission.uganda@ties.itu.int 41.22.339 8810 41.22.340 7030



6

Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Raymond Agaba Uganda Principal Commercial
Officer
Ministry of Tourism, 
Trade & Industry

Box 7103
Kampala

Mintrade@mintrade.org 256-41-343947 256-41-341247

H.E. B. M. Bowa Zambia Ambassador
Permanent Mission of 
Zambia to the UN in 
Geneva

Zambian Mission,
17-19 Ch. Champ 
Dianier,
1209 Petit Saconnex,
Geneva

bmbowa@bluewin.ch 41.7885330 41.7885340

Edward Chisanga Zambia First Secretary
Ministry of Commerce, 
Trade & Industry

Anonymman@hotmail.com 41.7885330 41.7885340

Ikayi G. Sambondu Zambia Economist – Trade
Ministry of Commerce, 
Trade & Industry

Box 31968
Lusaka
Zambia

isambondu@mcti.gov.zm 096.783990 260-1-222650

Henry E. Kapacha Zambia First Secretary 
(Economics)
Zambia High 
Commission

Box 48741
Nairobi

zambiacom@swiftkenya.com 7247996
724850
733604826

718494

H.E. B.G. Chidyausiku Zimbabwe Ambassador
Permanent Mission of 
Zimbabwe to the UN in 
Geneva

27ch William Barbey
1292 Chambery
Geneva

Boniface.chidyausiku@ties.itu
.int

41.22.7583011 41.22.7583039

Beatrice Mutetwa Zimbabwe Minister-Counsellor
Permanent Mission  of 
Zimbabwe to the UN at 
Geneva

27 Chemin William 
Barbey
1292 Chambesy
Geneva

Mission.zimbabwe@ties.int 41.22 758 30 11 41.22 758 30 44

Samson Mutanhaurwa Zimbabwe Principal Administrative 
Officer
Ministry of Industry & 
International Trade

P Bag 7708
Causeway
Harare

itrade@africaonline.co.zw
etrade@africaonline.co.zw

263-4-791823 263-4-723765

ORGANISATIONS:

Morgan Karinge 
Githinji

ACP Secretariat Multilateral Trade 
Expert,

451 Av. Georges Henri 
1200, Brussels

Githinji@acpsec.org 322.7430631 322.7355573
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Prof. Judi Wakhungu ACTS Executive Director P.O. Box 45197
Nairobi

jwakhungu@cgiar.org 254.2. 254.2.

Dr. Osita Ogbu ATPS Executive Director P.O. Box 10081-00100
Nairobi

oogbu@atpsnet.org 254.2.2714168/
092

254.2.2714048

Sheila Maina ATPS Research Officer P.O. Box 10081-00100
Nairobi

smaina@atpsnet.org 254.2.2714168/
092

254.2.2714048

Lucy Mwangi ATPS Program & 
Communications
Administrator

P.O. Box 10081-00100
Nairobi

lmwangi@atpsnet.org 254.2.2714168/
092

254.2.2714048

Abdirizak A. Musa African Union Counsellor
African Union
Permanent Mission to 
the UN at Geneva

36 rue de Paquis
CP 127
1211 Geneva

abdimusa@africanunion.ch 4122.7160640/
48

4122.7316818

Dr Francis Mangeni African Union 36 Rue des Paquis CP 
127, 1211 Geneva 21

fmangeni@lsealumni.com 41.22.7160649 41.22.7316818

Sindiso Ngwenya COMESA Assistant Secretary 
General

Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

sngwenya@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

Dr Charles 
Chanthunya

COMESA Director, Trade Division Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

cchunthunya@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

Mark Pearson COMESA Manager, Regional 
Integration Programme

Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

mpearson@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

James Musonda COMESA Trade Specialist Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

jmusonda@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

Chawe Chuulu 
Mpande

COMESA Coordinator, Regional 
Integration Research 
Network

Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

cmpande@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

Watu Wamae COMESA Economist Box 30051, Lusaka
Zambia

wwamae@comesa.int 260-1-229725/
32

260-1-225107

Bridget Chilala Commonwealth
Secretariat

Senior Programme 
Officer

Malborough House
London SW1Y 5HX

b.chilala@commonwealth.int 44.207.7476266 44.207.7476235

Peter N. Kiguta East Africa
Community (EAC)

Macroeconomist P.O. Box 1096 Arusha kiguta@eachq.org 255.27.2504553
-8

255.27.250
4255/4481

Victor Mosoti ICTSD Manager, Africa Trade 
Project,

13 Chemin des 
Anemones

Vmosoti@ictsd.ch 41.22.9178376
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Dr. Njuguna Ndung’u IDRC Regional  Programme 
Officer

P.O. Box 62084
Nairobi

nndungu@idrc.or.ke 254.2.2713160 254.2.2711068

Mohabeer
Rajendranath

Indian Ocean 
Commission (IOC)

Charge de mission, Ave. G. Forget, Quatre-
Bornes

Rajmohabeer@coi.intnet.mu. 230.4259564/
1652

230.4252709

Erik van Overstraeten Indian Ocean 
Commission

Advisor Box 7
Quatre Bornes
Mauritius

evanover@coi.intnet.mu 5260512 4252709

Gerald W. Mbuthia Inter Governmental 
Authority on 
Development
(IGAD)

Acting Director, 
Economic Cooperation 
Division

P.O. Box 2653
Djibouti

Gerald.mbuthia@igad.dj 253.354050 253.356994/
353520

Edward Mbugua 
Kamau

Kenfit limited
Kenya

Managing Director P.O. Box 32697
Nairobi

Mbuguaek@yahoo.com 254.733.770640

Njuguna Ndungu International
Development
Research Centre 
(IDRC)

P.O. Box 62084 Nairobi nndungu@idrc.or.ke 254.2.713160/1 254.2.711063

Jeremiah Owiti IPAR Institute for Policy 
Analysis and Research

P.O. Box 54843 Nairobi owitio@ipar.or.ke 254.2.251179 254.2.251162

Androico O. Adede L’Etwal International Chairman & CEO P.O. Box 55251 Nairobi letwal@nbnet.co.ke 254.2.520912 254.2.522939
Lawrence P.C.L. 
Makumba

NCWTO, Kenya Chairman, IMUTSAR P.O. Box 266 00100 
GPO Nairobi

lawmak@todays.co.ke
lawmakumba@yahoo.com

254.722.890845 254.2.251465

John Peter Kinuthia NCWTO, Kenya Policy Analyst,
Consumer Information 
Network

P.O. Box 7569
Nairobi

cin@insightkenya.com 254.2.781131 254.2.797944

Stephen G. Mbogoh Kenya Professor of Agriculture, 
University of Nairobi

P.O. Box 29053
Nairobi

agecon@insightkenya.com 254.2.891710/
631354

254.2.631815

Mwanyanda Mbikusita 
Lewanika

National Institute for 
Scientific & 
Industrial Research

Principal Scientific 
Officer

Box 310158, Chelston 
15302, Lusaka

Sanyanda@hotmail.com 260.97.847394/
282488

260.1.281084

Jabulani T. Mthethwa SADC Secretariat Trade Officer P.B. A6 0095
Gaborone

Jabulanim@sadc.int 267.351863 267.372848

Nicolau Sululo SADC Secretariat Dr/Senior Trade Expert, P/Bag 0095
Gaborone

NicolauS@sadc.int 267.351863 267.372848
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Name Country Title & 
Organisation

Postal Address Email address Telephone Fax

Sisule Frederick 
Musungu

South Centre Consultant Chemin du Champ 
D’aniel 17
POB 228
1211 Geneva

Sisule@southcentre.org 41.22 7918050 41.22.7918135

Emily Njeri Mburu UNCTAD Expert Palais des Nations
Geneva

Emily.mburu@unctad.org 41.22.9175686 41.22.9170044

Thomas Barasa Food Policy and Rural 
Development
Consutants

P.O. Box  28351
Nairobi

policycentre@iconnect.co.ke 254.151.54576/
55038

Henry Kibe Karanja Patent/Trademark
Examiner, Trade and 
Industry, Kenya 
Industrial Property 
Institute

P.O. Box 51648
Nairobi

kipi@swiftkenya.com 254.2.602210/1 254.2.606312

Victor Mageto Examiner, KIPI P.O. Box 51648 Nairobi Mageto_88@yahoo.co.uk 254.2.602211
Chantal Mariotte Conference Interpreter
Joe Muhindi Conference Interpreter
Maria-Lily Pavlidis Conference Interpreter
C.K. Sokpor-Dufe Conference Interpreter

Oak-Tree Fund for Africa
Box 2581-00200,
Nairobi

klemdufe@yahoo.com 7270249 2724502


